# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3862282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/05/2007	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VAPPS, LLC	04/04/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VAPPS, INC.
Street Address:	80 RIVER STREET
Internal Address:	FOURTH FLOOR
City:	HOBOKEN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07030

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11841308

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (508)366-4688

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 508-616-2900

Email: Docket@BainwoodHuang.com

Correspondent Name: BAINWOOD, HUANG & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Address Line 1: 2 CONNECTOR ROAD

Address Line 4: WESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1132-000/CTX-730USCN-MERG	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID E. HUANG, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/David E. Huang/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Merger Certificate of Vapps LLC into Vapps Inc. 2007-04-05#page1.tif

PATENT 503815634 REEL: 038487 FRAME: 0252

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:52 PM 04/05/2007 FILED 12:49 PM 04/05/2007 SRV 070404259 - 4328471 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE

Certificate of Merger of
Vapps, LLC (a Virginia limited liability company)
with and into
Vapps, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

First: The name of the surviving corporation is Vapps, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), and the name of the limited liability company being merged into the Surviving Corporation is Vapps, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company (the "Merging Entity").

Second: The Plan and Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by the Surviving Corporation and the Merging Entity.

Third: The name of the Surviving Corporation is Vapps, Inc.

Fourth: The merger is to become effective on the filing date of this certificate as provided in Section 103 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

Fifth: The Plan and Agreement of Merger is on file at 80 River Street, Fourth Floor, Hoboken, NJ 07030, the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

Sixth: A copy of the Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or any member of any constituent limited liability company.

**Seventh:** The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this <sup>4,1</sup>day of April, 2007.

VAPPS, INC.

Name: Benjamin H. Lilienthal

Title: President

#781947 v1 \88888 \888